Central & Eastern Europe -71 40 -159 36

Western & Southern Europe -10 -54 -58 -57

Spain -53 -46 -99 -117

Total NRI's -157 -42 -499 -171

REGIONS – EBIT  EXCLUDING REVALUATIONS AND NRI'S

Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma

SEK M Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Change Full Year Full Year Change

2017 2016 % 2017 2016 %

Northern Europe 302 342 -11 1,402 1,426 -2

Central & Eastern Europe 252 253 -0 1,117 940 19

Western & Southern Europe 200 134 50 522 421 24

Spain 253 274 -7 883 382 131

Total EBIT  exclud ing  revaluations

and NRI's

1,008 1,001 1 3 ,925 3,169 24

Intrum Justitia AB | Corp. ID No. 556607-7581   Year-end report 2017, page 32 of 40

REGIONS – EBIT  MARGIN EXCLUDING REVALUATIONS AND NRI'S

Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma

% Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Full Year Full Year

2017 2016 2017 2016

Northern Europe 32 36 37 38

Central & Eastern Europe 30 30 35 34

Western & Southern Europe 29 26 22 22

Spain 37 38 33 19

EBIT  marg in excl revaluations and

NRI's for the Group

32 33 32 30

REGIONS – BOOK VALUE PD INVESTMENTS

Pro forma Pro forma

SEK M Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Full Year Full Year

2017 2016 2017 2016

Northern Europe 6,607 5,825 6,607 5,825

Central & Eastern Europe 6,915 6,153 6,915 6,153

Western & Southern Europe 5,004 2,403 5,004 2,403

Spain 2,623 1,955 2,623 1,955

Total book value (excl assets held

for sale)

21,149 16,336 21,149 16,336

SERVICE LINES – REVENUES

Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma

SEK M Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Change Full Year Full Year Change

2017 2016 % 2017 2016 %

Credit Management 2,251 2,246 0 8,852 7,650 16

Financial Services 1,407 1,318 7 5,506 4,697 17

Elimination of inter-service line revenue -557 -537 4 -2,138 -1,844 16

Total revenues 3 ,101 3 ,027 2 12 ,220 10,503 16

Intrum Justitia AB | Corp. ID No. 556607-7581   Year-end report 2017, page 33 of 40

REVENUES BY TYPE

Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma

SEK M Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Change Full Year Full Year Change